12-03-2002

R

Form **PTO-1594** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	299512 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	y Disease record the official designed designed to a second the office of the office o
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
EF Cultural Tours Sarl, Zug Branch, Obmoos 4	Name: EF Cultural Tours Sarl
CH-6301 Zug, Switzerland	Internal Address:10 Rue/Jans, Antoine, Luxembourg
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10 Rue/Jans, Antoine
Corporation-State	City: Luxembourg State: Zip:
Other Corporation of Switzerland	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	A Company of Luxembourg
Other_Nunc Pro Tunc Corrective Assignment	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: 10/28/2002	representative designation is attached:   Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1 000 207 and
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,990,297 and
	2,067,504
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Darren M. Geliebter	
Internal Address: Duane Morris LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80
380 Lexington Avenue	Enclosed
Navy Varle Navy Varle 1016P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10168	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
380 Lexington Avenue, NY, NY 10168	04-1679
	0 0
City: State: Zip:	37
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Darren Geliebter Dane M. Seletter 11/20/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Columissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231 1990297

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

12/02/2002 TDIAZ1

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

00000145 041679

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002626 FRAME: 0271** 

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## NUNC PRO TUNC CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EF Education First, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, and doing business at: One Memorial Drive, Cambridge, MA (hereinafter called the Assignor), desires to correct the assignment made on December 14, 1998, as follows:

Reg. No.:

1.990.297

Mark:

GO AHEAD VACATIONS

Issued:

July 30, 1996

Reg. No.:

2,067,504

Mark:

GO AHEAD VACATIONS and Design

Issued:

June 3, 1997

AND WHEREAS, EF Cultural Tours Sarl, the intended assignee of the December 14, 1998 Assignment, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Luxembourg, whose principal office and place of business is:

> 10 Rue Jans Antoine Luxembourg

(hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said marks, and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration receipt of which was previously acknowledged, said Assignor has assigned nun pro tunc said marks as of September 14, 1998 (on which date a prior assignment, recorded December 14, 1998 at reel/frame 1827/0773, was made to a branch office of the Assignee, which assignment is hereby being corrected) unto the said Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

October 28, 2002
[Date]

**RECORDED: 11/25/2002** 

NY\136779.1

Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002626 FRAME: 0272